

# Acorn Fund



Have you considered making a lasting gift to your Jewish community but were concerned about how to do so?



Do you want to make a charitable investment now that will grow in the future?



Partner with the Jewish Community Foundation in creating an Acorn Fund designed to grow into a significant endowment and ensure your community's future.



## **Jewish Community Foundation** Acorn Fund at a Glance

- Provide resources to the Jewish community forever
- We will invest your original donation to become a large endowment in the future
- Receive a current charitable tax deduction
- We will permanently recognize your name or the name of a loved one

# Acorn Fund



### Guidelines

The guidelines for the Acorn Fund program, briefly, are as follows:

- You contribute at least \$10,000 over no more than four years.
- The Foundation will invest your contribution until it reaches the fund size you target or for a maximum number of years.
- Once the target amount or date is reached, the fund will become a lasting endowment. Distributions from the fund will then be made annually.
- You will be recognized for the target amount of the endowment when you establish the fund.

Once your Acorn Fund reaches its target amount, a fund will be established in your name or in the name of a loved one. Your fund will be invested, in a professionally managed, welldiversified portfolio. Each year, a distribution will be directed to the purpose you specify.

You choose the field of interest, program or agency to benefit from your generosity.

The Jewish Community
Foundation partners with and
inspires philanthropists and the
Greater Washington community
to advance a thriving, equitable
world where all people can
reach their full potential.

Combining Jewish values with personalized service, we inspire generosity, support philanthropists in maximizing their impact, and build and participate in learning and funding communities to make systemic, lasting change for generations to come — within and beyond the Jewish community.

# TURN TO THE JEWISH COMMUNITY FOUNDATION FOR:

- Support with giving to your favorite causes within and beyond the Jewish community
- Building a permanent legacy to support the work of Federation's family of agencies and the Greater Washington community
- Access to philanthropic and intergenerational learning programs ground in Jewish values and teachings
- Collaborative giving opportunities to amplify your impact
- Personal, impact-focused philanthropy advisory services
- Tax-advantaged gift options

The Jewish Community
Foundation and The Jewish
Federation of Greater Washington
do not provide legal, financial, or
tax advice. Donors are
encouraged to seek independent
tax and legal counsel.

### FOR MORE INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT:

### **SARA BRENNER**

Executive Director

Jewish Community Foundation

EMAIL: sara.brenner@shalomdc.org

PHONE: 301-230-7223

#### **ELIZABETH R. GOLDSTEIN, ESQ.**

Deputy Director

Jewish Community Foundation

EMAIL: elizabeth.goldstein@shalomdc.org

PHONE: 301-230-7228

### THE JEWISH COMMUNITY FOUNDATION BY THE JEWISH FEDERATION OF GREATER WASHINGTON

6101 Executive Boulevard, Suite 100 | North Bethesda, MD 20852

PHONE: 301-230-7230 WEB: shalomdc.org/foundation EMAIL: foundation@shalomdc.org